

ITEM NO.58

COURT NO.6

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8517 OF 2011

U.P. POWER CORPORATION LTD.& ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. JAGANNATH STEELS PVT. LTD.&ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 12/12/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Appellant(s)

Mr.M.N. Krishnamani, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Uttamchandra Upadhyay,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel for the parties.

Interim order dated 30.09.2011 is made absolute to  
last till the disposal of the appeal.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master

Note: Counsel who appeared for the respondents did not give his  
name despite request.