

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.8

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 1-2 and 3 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1622 OF 2007

DIAMOND CEMENT

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

U.P.POWER CORPORATION LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(appeal against the order of Registrar dated 18.11.2010 and c/delay  
and direction office report )

Date: 28/02/2012 These I.As. were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Amar Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Nachiket Joshi, Adv.  
Mr. Ananya Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Dheeraj Nair, Adv.  
Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.N. Krishnamani, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Rakesh Uttamchandra Upadhyay, Adv.  
Ms. Aarti Upadhyay, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Let these I.As. 1-3 in C.A. No. 1622 of 2007 be  
listed along with Civil Appeal No. 8517 of 2011 - U.P.  
Power Corporation Ltd. and another vs. M/s. Jagannath Steels  
Pvt. Ltd. and others.

(Pardeep Kumar) (Renu Diwan)  
Court Master Court Master